Varaosaluettelo    Rerservdelslista    Spare parts list      Ersatzteilliste KRONOS 4000
1 KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI
VRIDMOTOR
 SCHWENKANTRIEB
SWING-MOTOR
2 PILARI
PELARE
KRANSÄULE

Saknar ni ovanstående uppgifter kan Ni även sända den skadade delen till fab-
riken för utbyte. FABRIKEN samt reservdelsförsäljningen är STÄNGD PÅ LÖRDAG.
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
To order spare parts from the plant should be done as below:
1.  by LETTER
     OY WIKAR AB / Spare part sales
     FI-68500 KRONOBY
     FINLAND
2.  by TELEPHONE:    +358 - 6 - 8232300
3.  by TELEFAX:   +358 - 6 – 8232353
4.  by email:  mail@kronos.fi
The following details should be mentioned when ordering:
model name, serial number and year of manufacturing•
spare part name•
spare part number according to the spare part cataloque•
quantity of spareparts •
If You are missing the above mentined details You can also send the defected part to the
plant for exchange. The PLANT and the spare part sales is CLOSED ON SATURDAY.
WIE MAN ERSATZTEILE BESTELLT
Um Ersatzteile zu bestellen, geht man wie folgt vor:
1. per BRIEF
    OY WIKAR AB / Ersatzteilverkauf
    FIN-68500 KRONOBY
    FINLAND
2. per TELEFON:  +358 - 6 - 8232300
3. per TELEFAX:  +358 - 6 – 8232353
4. per Email:  mail@kronos.fi
Folgende Angaben sollten in Ihrer Bestellung enthalten sein:
Modellbeteichnung, Seriennummer und Herstellungsjahr•
Bezeichnung des Ersatzteils•
Bestellnummer des Teils entsprechende der Ersatzteilliste•
gewünschte Menge•
Wenn Sie die oben genannten Einzelheiten nicht ermitteln können, senden Sie das defekte
Teil zum Austausch an die Fabrik. Die Fabrik bzw. der Ersatzteilverkauf sind jeweils am
SAMSTAG GESCHLOSSEN.
3KRONOS 4000      Varaosat     Reservdelar     Ersatzteile     Spare parts      |
VARAOSIEN TILAAMINEN       BESTÄLLNING AV RESERVDELAR       HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS      WIE MAN ERSATZTEILE BESTELLT
|      KRONOS 4000      Varaosat     Reservdelar     Ersatzteile     Spare parts4
KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI VRIDMOTOR  SCHWENKANTRIEB SWING-MOTOR1
KÄÄNTÖMOOTTORI VRIDMOTOR  SCHWENKANTRIEB SWING-MOTOR
VIITE KPL OSA N:O MITTA OSAN NIMI BENÄMNING NAME DER TEILS DESCRIPTION
POS. ST BEST.NR. MÅTT
POS. STCK TEIL-NR. MASS
ITEM PCS PART NO. DIMENSION
1 2 0708023 Sylinteri Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder
2 2 0708029 Kansi Lock Deckel Cover
3 16 0019900 M16x40  12.9 Ruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw
4 1 0032700 NBR70-110*3 O-rengas O-ring  O-Ring  O-ring
5 1 0017050   WF800-16060 Ylälaakeri Övre lager Oberes Lager Upper bearing
6 1 0708250 Hammastanko Kuggstång Zahnstange Gear rack
7 1 0708022 Männänrunko Kolv Kolbenkörper Piston body
8 1 0708004 Kääntölaite pesä Vridhus  Schwenkantriebsgehäuse Swing assy housing
9 1 0016970   WF800-10050 Alalaakeri Nedre lager Unteres Lager Lower bearing
10 1 0024150 DIN471 100x3.0 Akselivarmistin Lock ring Haltering Lock ring
11 1 0032740 NBR70-134,5*3 O-rengas O-ring  O-Ring  O-ring
12 1 0708036A Kansi Lock Deckel Cover
13 1 0708037 Ø160x3 Varmistinrengas Låsring Sicherungsring Lockring
14 1 0018580  M12x60  8.8 Ruuvi Skruv Schraube Screw
15 1 0020960 M12 Nyloc Mutteri Mutter Mutter Nut
16 1 0033410  DBM 100x75x22 Tiiviste  Tätning Dichtung Seal
17 1 0708033 Ø38x25 Liukupala Glidbit Gleitblock Slide block
18 1 0032540   NBR70-30*4 O-rengas O-ring O-Ring  O-ring
19 1 0038870 Täyttötulppa Påfyllningspropp   Füllstutzen Filler plug